

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10462/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2022 in MP No. 5560/2019 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

NAVAL SINGH SAHKARI SUGAR KARKHANA MYDT. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH VIKHE Respondent(s)

(IA No.83582/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.83583/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.83581/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 04-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Tiwari , AOR
Mr. R.K. Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Nihar Ranjan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Thashmitha Km, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Dixit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Application seeking exemption from filing O.T. is
allowed.

Issue notice.
In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of
the impugned order.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER