

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9940/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2022 in MP No. 5560/2019 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

NAVAL SINGH SAHKARI SUGAR KARKHANA MYDT. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH VIKHE Respondent(s)

Date : 15-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Tiwari , AOR
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rk Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Nihar Ranjan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)